ANNOUNCEMENTS FOR ST. GABRIEL THE ARCHANGEL SCHOOL

(Classroom and School Newsletters / Classroom and School Websites / Parent Email Lists / Notes to
Homes/ School P.A. Announcements/ Parent Bulletin Boards / Staffroom Bulletin Boards/ Staff Emails)

GR. 2 FIRST COMMUNION PLANS

Gr. 2 students at St. Gabriel the Archangel School are invited to make their First Holy
Communion this year at the Sunday Masses on the weekend of April 28 & 29, 2018.

Family preparation classes for parents and students are being held 6:30 pm on the following
Tuesday evenings:

April 3,10, 17, & 24, 2018.

In order to register for this program, parents are asked to please attend one of the following
information and registration meetings:

Saturday September 23, 2017 at St. John Vianney Church — 6:00 pm
or Sunday September 24, 2017 at St. John Vianney Church —12:30 pm
or Tuesday September 26, 2017 at St. Francis of Assisi School - 6:30 pm
Please bring with you a copy of your child’s baptismal certificate and a $75 donation.

CONFIRMATION NEWS FOR GRADE 7 PARENTS

Mark your calendars! Parents are invited to register their son/daughter for Confirmation on
one of the following dates:
Saturday October 14, 2017 at 6:00 pm at St. John Vianney Church
OR  Sunday October 15, 2017 at 12:30 pm at St. John Vianney Church
OR  Thursday October 19, 2017 at 7pm at St. John Vianney Church
Please bring with you a copy of your child’s baptismal certificate and a $75 donation.

This year we will be offering two options (Group A or Group B) for Confirmation Preparation:
GROUP A:

The family preparation classes are planned from 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm on the following
Monday evening dates:

Monday April 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, May 7, & May 14, 2018.

Choices for Confirmation Mass for Group A:
Saturday May 19t 2018 at 2:00 pm OR Sunday May 20% 2018 at 2:00 pm

GROUP B:

The family preparation classes are planned from 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm on the following
Thursday evening dates:

Thursday April 12, 19, 26, May 3, 10, 17, and 24, 2018.

Choices for Confirmation Mass for Group B:
Saturday May 26™ 2018 at 2:00 pm OR Sunday May 27™ 2018 at 2:00 pm



